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In accordance with the Unified Code of Corrections, Acting Director Rob Jeffreys respectfully submits the following data 

regarding the award of sentence credit for good conduct, or also known as “Supplemental Sentence Credit” to the 

General Assembly. This sentence credit of up to 180 days was awarded at the discretion of the Department to eligible 

offenders pursuant to Section 3-6-3(a)(3) of the Code of Corrections.

For the time period represented in this report; October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019; there were 26 inmates that 

exited with an average of 120.8 days supplemental sentence credits. Further, 6 cases had supplemental sentence credits 

revoked with an average of 109.5 days.   

(730 ILCS 5/3-6-3) (from Ch. 38, par. 1003-6-3)

      Sec. 3-6-3. Rules and Regulations for Sentence Credit.

(3.5) The Department shall provide annual written reports to the Governor and the General Assembly on the award of 

sentence credit for good conduct, with the first report due January 1, 2014. The Department must publish both reports 

on its website within 48 hours of transmitting the reports to the Governor and the General Assembly. The reports must 

include:

                      (A) the number of inmates awarded sentence credit for good conduct; 

                      (B) the average amount of sentence credit for good conduct awarded; 

                      (C) the holding offenses of inmates awarded sentence credit for good conduct; and

                      (D) the number of sentence credit for good conduct revocations.
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Holding Offense
# Offenders 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Offenders 

Exited

Average

Days

Class X AGG METH MANUF/CHILD/<15 GRAMS 1 48.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 1 50.0 0 0.0

Total Class X 2 49.0 0 0.0

Class 1 MANU/DEL AMT NARC SCHED I/II/SCHOOL/HS/PARK 1 180.0 0 0.0

BRING/POSS/CON SUB/PENAL INST 1 179.0 1 179.0

METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 1 90.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 1 180.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURE<15 GRAMS 1 180.0 1 90.0

Total Class 1 5 161.8 2 134.5

Class 2 FELON PROBATIONER ESCAPE OFF 1 178.0 0 0.0

POSS METH MANUF MATERIAL 1 37.0 1 22.0

METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 1 28.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3/PASS <16 1 68.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 2 114.5 0 0.0

BURGLARY 2 180.0 1 6.0

Total Class 2 8 112.5 2 14.0

Class 3 ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 180.0 1 180.0

THEFT $300<$10,000 1 19.0 0 0.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total Class 3 3 126.3 1 180.0

Class 4 POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 5 93.2 1 180.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/10-30 GRAMS 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 180.0 0 0.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total Class 4 8 125.8 1 180.0
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Holding Offense
# Offenders 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Offenders 

Exited

Average

Days

Total AGG DUI/3/PASS <16 1 68.0 0 0.0

AGG METH MANUF/CHILD/<15 GRAMS 1 48.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 180.0 1 180.0

BRING/POSS/CON SUB/PENAL INST 1 179.0 1 179.0

BURGLARY 2 180.0 1 6.0

FELON PROBATIONER ESCAPE OFF 1 178.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 1 50.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL AMT NARC SCHED I/II/SCHOOL/HS/PARK 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/10-30 GRAMS 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 2 114.5 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 1 90.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURE<15 GRAMS 1 180.0 1 90.0

METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 1 28.0 0 0.0

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 5 93.2 1 180.0

POSS METH MANUF MATERIAL 1 37.0 1 22.0

POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 1 180.0 0 0.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 1 180.0 0 0.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT $300<$10,000 1 19.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total 26 120.8 6 109.5

1 Public Act 101-0440 went into effect January 1, 2018 and replaced Supplemental Sentence Credit (SSC) with Earned Discretionary Sentence Credit (EDSC).

   EDSC was awarded starting January 1, 2018 and is not reflected in the Average Days Awarded/Revoked per Exit as this report only reflects SSC per Section 3-6-3.  
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